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Taxe compris, 10% de service non compris



Les Champagnes

SA.  Agrappart Complantée ¥39,600
SA.  ®Bollinger Special Cuvée' Brut ¥29,700
SA. Charles Heidsieck Brut ¥24,200
SA.  Chartogne Taillet Les Couarres ¥66,000
2002  Duval-Leroy Femme de Champagne Magnum ¥231,000
1990 Henriot Brut Millésime ¥99,000
S.A. Jacquesson 744 ¥48,400
1995 Jacquesson Signature ¥187,000
SA. Krug 'Grande Cuvée' Brut 172éme Edition %¥93,500
S A Laurent-Perrier Grand Siécle ¥66,000
SA. Pol Roger ¥24,200
S.A. Pommery Apanage Brut 1874 ¥24,200

2006  Marguet Sapience Oenotheque ¥93,500



Blanc de Blancs

S.A. Charles Heidsieck Blanc de Blanc
S.A. Freres Mignon Aventure
SA.  Jacques Seloss 'Initial’ Brut Grand Cru (Deg 2018)
2002 Jacquesson Avize Champ Cain
S.A. Ruinart
2013  Salon Le Mesnil
Rosé
SA. Billecart Salmon
SA. Charles Heidsieck Rosé
S.A. Vranken Diamant Rosé Brut
®Blanc de Noirs
SA. Chartogne Taillet Cuvee Les Orizeaux.
S.A. Marzilly Ullens L.P.M

¥36,300
¥38,500
¥176,000
¥121,000
¥36,300
¥418,000

¥29,700
¥27,500
¥34,100

¥71,600
¥39,600



Les Vins Blancs

Alsace
2020  Riesling Grand Cru Sommerberg 3V Albert Boxler
2005 Schoffweg’ Marcel Deiss
2017 Altenberg Grand Cru Marcel Deiss
Val de Loire
2020  Jasniere Vigne en Foule Belliviere
2019  Sancerre d'Antan Henri Bougeois
Bordeaux

2016 Le Petit Cheval Bordeaux.

¥26,400
¥27,500
¥37,400

¥25,300
¥24,200

¥52,400



Vallée du Rhone

2022 Condrieu Chanson Monteillet ¥28,600
2018  Condrieu Gangloff ¥48,400
New Zealand

2022 Mate's Vineyard Chardonnay Kumeu River ¥44,000



Bourgogne

Chablis
2022 Grand Cru Vaudésir

Pernand Vergelesses
2021

Meursault
2021 Limozin
2020 ler Les Charmes
2019 VvV
2014 ler Les Charmes

Puligny-Montrachet
2022
2020

Chassagne-Montrachet
2020
2008 1er Les Caillerets

Rully
2020 ler Rabource

Hautes-Coté de Beaune
2022

Roland Lavanturex

Maison Fang

Vincent Girardin
Xavier Monnot
Sylvain Dussort
Potinet Ampeau

Henri Boillot
Francois Carillon

Michel Niellon
Jean Marc Pillot

Villaine

Emmanuel Rouget

¥59,400

¥52,800

¥51,400
¥52,800
¥46,200
¥66,000

¥58,300
¥55,000

¥59,400
¥63,800

¥36,300

¥36,300



Les Grand Vins de Bourgogne Blanc

2005 Bourgogne Aligote Coche Dury ¥242,000
2021 TVougeot 1er Le Clos Blanc de la Vougeraie ¥71,600
2019  (Corton-Charlemagne Pascal Clément ¥99,000
2018  (Corton-Charlemagne Louis Jadot ¥121,000
2022 Meursault Rencontre Bernard-Bonin ¥121,000
2018  Meursault clos de la Barre Comtes Lafon ¥154,000
2013 Meursault Luchets Roulot ¥209,000
2010  Meursault Coche Dury ¥594,000
2012 Montrachet Ponsot ¥297 000

2001 Le Montrachet D.R.C. ¥1,760,000



Les Vins Rouges

Bourgogne

2021 Passetoutgrain

Gevrey-Chambertin
2021  La Croix des Champs
2020
2017 1er Les Champeaux
2012 4 Carac'terres
2002 ler Lavaux Saint Jacques
1990

Morey-Saint-Denis
2018 Iler Monts Luisants
1999 1ler Monts Luisants

Chambolle-Musigny
2021 Les Fouchéres
2019 ler Les Feusselottes
2018 ler Les Hauts Doix
2016

Vosne-Romanée
2020 ler La Croix Rameau
2020 ler Clos des Reas
2017

Nuits-Saint-Georges
2011 ler Les Bousselots
1996 ler Les Boudots
1991 ler Richemone
1983 ler

Ramonet

Francois Millet
Esprit Leflaive
René Leclerc
FHenri Magnien
René Leclerc
Joseph Drouhin

des Monts Luisants
Nectar de Vigne

Francois Millet
Lucien Le Moine
Robert Groffier
Hudelot-Baillet

Jacques Cacheux
Michel Gros

Banjamin Leroux

Robert Chevillon
Jean Tardy
Pernin Rossin
Pierre Bouree

¥31,900

¥82,500
¥82,500
¥71,500
¥59,400
¥82,500
¥59,400

¥55,000
¥67,100

¥110,000
¥79,200
¥121,000
¥55,000

¥88,000
¥66,000
¥33,000

¥60,500
¥79,200
¥121,000
¥63,800



Pommard
2020  1er Clos des Epeneaux.
2016  ler Les Grands Epenots

Volnay
1996 ler Santenots

Saint-Aubin
2021 Sur le Sentier du Clou

Hautes Cotes de Nuits
2019

Vin de France(Vosne-Romanée)
2021 Chemin des Moines de Vergy

Comte Armand
Lucien Le Moine

Darviot-Perrin

Maison Fang

Sylvain Cathiard

Gros Frere et Soeur

¥110,000
¥72,600

¥58,300

¥48,400

¥77,000

¥36,300



Les Grand Cru de Bourgogne

2008

1990

2010

2016

2015

2010

2017

2020

2010
1990

Mazis-Chambertin
Chambertin
Griotte-Chambertin
Mazoyéres-Chambertin
Clos de la Roche

Clos Saint-Denis
Bonne Mares
Echezeaux

Corton Clos des Vergennes
Corton Bressandes

Philippe Naddef
Trapet

Ponsot

Perrot Minot
Monts Luisants
Ponsot

Drouhin Laroze
Richard Maniére

Cachat-Ocquidant
Comte Senard

¥110,000
¥330,000
¥154,000
¥154,000
¥165,000
¥198,000
¥121,000
¥121,000

¥71,600
¥154,000



Les Grand Vin de Bourgogne

Armand Rousseau
2018 Chambertin

Coche Dury
2005 Bourgogne Rouge

Fourrier
2007  Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cherbaudes

Olivier Bernstein
2008 Bonne Mares

Georges Roumier

2022 Morey-Saint-Denis ler Clos de la Bussiere

Comte Georges de Vogiié
2006 Bonnes-Mares

Leroy
2011 Vosne-Romanée _Aux Genaivriéres

DRC
2019 VosneRomanee 1er Duvault Blochet
1989 Romanée-Saint-Vivant

Henri Jayer
1978 Vosne-Romanée Cros Parantoux
1986 <1500ml>

1983 Echézeaux
1979

1985  Richeboury
1985 <1500m(>

¥716,000

¥154,000

¥121,000

¥220,000

¥110,000

¥231,000

¥1,210,000

¥594,000
¥1,540,000

Epuisé
¥4,620,000

Epuisé
¥2,750,000

¥3,520,000
Epuisé



Bordeaux:

Saint-Estéphe
2015 Chdteau Calon Ségur
2014 Chdteau Montrose

Pauillac
2015  Chdteau Pontet-Canet
2014  Chdteau Pichon lolgueville comtesse de lalande
2009  Chdteau Pichon lolgueville comtesse de lalande
2005  Chdteau Latour Les Forts de Latour
2004  Chdteau d Armaihac

Margaux
2010  Pavillon Rouge du Ch. Margaux,
2005 Pavillon Rouge du Ch. Margaux

¥66,000
¥63,800

¥66,000
¥77,000
¥99,000
¥99,000
¥60,000

¥93,500
¥93,500



Pessac-Léognin
2009  Chdteau Malartic Lagraviere ¥29,700

Saint-Emilion

2016 Chateau L'IF ¥110,000

1990 Chdteau Canon ¥77,000
®omerol

2010 @Etit—’(/i[[age ¥44,000

2008  Chdteau L'Evangile ¥70,400

1993 Chdteau Clinet ¥63,800



Les Grand Vins de Bordeaux,

1996

1964
1959
1955
1949
1945

2009
1983

2006
2004

2014

1982

2015
1997
1990
1989

2011

Chdteau Lafite Rothschild

Chéteau Latour

Chateau Mouton Rothschild

Chdteau Margaux.
Chdteau Margaux

Chdteau Haut Brion

Chéteau La Mission Haut Brion

Chateau Angelus
Chéteau Ausone
Chdteau Ausone
Chéteau Cheval Blanc

Petrus

¥253,000

¥319,000
¥484,000
¥363,000
¥550,000
¥770,000

¥198,000
¥187,000

¥220,000
¥220,000

¥121,000

¥209,000

¥143,000
¥242,000
¥319,000
¥330,000

¥1,430,000



Vallée du Rhdne

Nord
2017 (Cote Rotie La Landonne E.Guigal
2017 (Cote Rotie La Mouline E.Guigal
2017 Cote Rotie La Turque E.Guigal
2006 VAP Collines Rhodaniennes 'Sotanum' Les Vin de Vienne
1996  (Cote-Rotie 'La Mordorée’ Chapoutier
2008 Hermitage Jean Louis Chave
Sud
2000  Cote du Rhione Fonsalette Syrah Rayas
Autres Régions
United States
2013 Dominus Estate
New Zealand
2014  ®Providence Sirah

¥154,000
¥154,000
¥154,000
¥24,200
¥59,400

¥143,000

¥264,000

¥99,000

¥55,000





